

LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED

LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10

GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 2 4 2 4

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form by April 30, 2022.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a husiness trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form, Permits will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEO for review and/or approval.

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION

CONTACT NAME & POSITION: LAWOR SILT	TH - OWNER	
COMPANY LEGAL NAME: TET - FIRMA	EXCAVATORS, LLC	·
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 6585 WALLACE	LAWE	en man de majoris man re ma esta e la contrata man de majoris Albre Albre e plus filos des filos Noveles esta en Majoris manuales personales antenes a april primarie en actual man de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata
CITY: HOEN LAKE	STATE: MS	ZIP: 38637
PHONE NUMBER: (901), 486-4495	E-MAIL: trif. ma 050 yahoo.	Com

	FACILITY SI	TE INFORMATION			
FACILITY SITE NAME:	PACE FARMS SUB	KOENCS ZONJ			
CONTACT NAME & POSITION:					
CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: (901) 486-4995	<u> </u>		·····	
FACILITY PHYSICAL SITE ADDI	ress (if not available i	NDICATE NEAREST NAMED RO	AD):		
STREET: <u>Panch</u> Rea					
CITY: IteRNANDO	COUNTY:	DESOTO	ZIP:	38632	
PROVIDE THE COORDINATES O	F THE PROJECT ENTRANC	E OR START POINT:			
LATITUDE: 34 degrees 46 minutes 20 seconds LONGITUDE; 40 degrees 61 minutes 64 seconds LAT & LONG DATA SOURCE (GPS (Please GPS Project Entrance/Start Point) or Map Interpolation): 685					
TOTAL ACREAGE DISTURBED:	· ·	., =		22-12-31	
	The state of the s		YY	Y-MM-DD.	
STO	RM WATER POLLUTI	ON PREVENTION PLAN (S	WPPP)		
THE GENERAL PERMIT REQUI WATER POLLUTANTS. ACCOR RECOVERAGE.					
1. IS A COPY OF THE SWFFP A	AT THE PERMITTED SITE O	R LOCALLY AVAILABLE?	YES	□ NO	
2. DOES: SWPPP CONTAIN AN I POLLUTANT SOURCES AND			R 🔯 YES	☐ NO	
3. IF A SEDIMENT BASIN IS A SERUCTURE THAT DISCHA (ACTS, T-6 (A))?			YES or	ON . AN	
4. DOES SWPPP PROHIBIT TH	ie discharges listed in	ACT2, T-3 (8), OF THE PERMIT?	□ YES	□ NO	
I certify under penalty of law that the system designed to assure that qualify persons on pensons who manage the sine best of my knowledge and belief, information, including the possibility	ied parsonnel properly gathers ystem, or those persons directly true, accurate and complete.	d and evaluated the information su y responsible for gathering the infor (am aware that there are significan	bmitted. Based on u mation, the informa	ny inquiry of the tion submitted is, to	
I further certify that the project con terminated liam no longer authorize that discharging pollutants associate law.	d to discharge storm water, ass d with construction activity to	pelated with construction activity u waters of the State without proper	nder this general per permit coverage is in	mit. I understand violation of state	
Lam, aware of the significant change has been modified to incorporate th	s is the renewed Large Constr the changes.		_	PPP for this project	
			-09-2022		
Sjenature!		Date Signed			
Printed Name!		THE DU	iner_	emining dag from the 193 permitter (, v = 1) a bring black and the test of the state of the sta	
This application for recoverage shall be Roy a corporation, by a responsible Roy a partnership, by a general partnership, by a general partnership, by the py Roy a mynifingly state of other pub	corporate officer. tuer. purietor.	of the General Rermit, as follows: officer, mayor, or ranking elected officia	<u>ų</u>		
After, signing, glease, mail to:	Chief, Environmental Pe MS Department of Envir P.O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 392	onmental Quality, Office of Pollution	on Control		
Electronically;	https://www.phdeding-do	z <u>yconstruktiouestormskatert</u> es			